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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

The undersigned hereby certifies that on this 10th day of November, 2017, the foregoing 

STIPULATION FOR AN AWARD OF COSTS AND EXPENSES BETWEEN THE 

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AND THE POWDER RIVER BASIN 

RESOURCE COUNCIL on the following parties by electronic mail, and through the EQC’s 

electronic filing system, which will send a notice of electronic filing to all counsel and parties of 

record. 

 

Andrew Kuhlmann 

James LaRock 

Wyoming Attorney General’s Office 

andrew.kuhlmann@wyo.gov 

james.larock@wyo.gov  

Attorneys for DEQ 

 

Todd Parfitt 

Director, DEQ 

todd.parfitt@wyo.gov 

 

Jeff Pope 

Isaac Sutphin 

Thomas Sansonetti 

Holland and Hart, LLP 

JSPope@hollandhart.com  

INSutphin@hollandhart.com 

TLSansonetti@hollandhart.com   

Attorneys for Brook Mining Co., LLC 

 

Lynne Boomgaarden, 

Clayton Gregersen 

Crowley Fleck PLLP 

lboomgaarden@crowleyfleck.com 

cgregersen@crowleyfleck.com 

Attorneys for Big Horn Coal Co. 

 

Jay Gilbertz  

Yonkee & Toner, LLP 

jgilbertz@yonkeetoner.com  

Attorney for Mary Brezik-Fisher & David Fisher 

  

 

             

         /s/Shannon Anderson 

         Shannon Anderson 
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